

Bid #263-11642

Lot: BASE BID

Annual Concrete and Paver Stones (Project 12134)

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Team Contracting Inc.		WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC.		Notes
				Price	Total	Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	200	each	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00	
2	Concrete sidewalk - 6 in.	350000	square foot	\$5.50	\$1,925,000.00	\$8.20	\$2,870,000.00	
3	Color concrete sidewalk - 6 in	1000	square foot	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.39	\$11,390.00	
4	Concrete sidewalk - 8 in.	500	square foot	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$10.56	\$5,280.00	
5	Curb - Type A	1000	linear foot	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	
6	Curb - Type D	2000	linear foot	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00	
7	Curb - Type F	2000	linear foot	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00	
8	Valley gutter	2000	linear foot	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$46.00	\$92,000.00	
9	Drop Curb	500	linear foot	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	
10	Curb with sidewalk - 16 in.	250	linear foot	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.35	\$25,087.50	
11	Header curb	500	linear foot	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	
12	Wheel stops	10	each	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	
13	ADA ramps	300	each	\$1,250.00	\$375,000.00	\$640.00	\$192,000.00	
14	Storm drain slab - new	20	each	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,348.00	\$66,960.00	
15	Storm drain slab - reuse	20	each	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,648.00	\$52,960.00	
16	Tree roots	1500	each	\$80.00	\$120,000.00	\$350.00	\$525,000.00	
17	Water meter box	500	each	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	
18	Paver bricks 3- 1/8 in	1000	square foot	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.98	\$11,980.00	
19	Paver bricks - 2-3/8 in	1000	square foot	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$11.70	\$11,700.00	
20	Clay bricks - new	1000	square foot	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$16.95	\$16,950.00	
21	Paver bricks - remove and replace	2500	square foot	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.20	\$38,000.00	
22	Clay bricks - Remove and Replace	500	square foot	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
23	Limerock - 4 in	500	square yard	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$29.70	\$14,850.00	
24	Limerock - 6 in	1000	square yard	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$37.15	\$37,150.00	
25	Limerock - 8 in	1000	square yard	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	
26	Limerock - 12 in	2000	square yard	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$52.00	\$104,000.00	
27	Paving - 1 in	2000	square yard	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	
28	Paving - 1 -1/2	2000	square yard	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$12.75	\$25,500.00	
29	Paving - 9.5	2000	square yard	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	
30	Stamp and Paint	2000	square yard	\$108.00	\$216,000.00	\$123.00	\$246,000.00	
31	Tack Coat	150	gallon	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	
32	Prime Coat	100	gallon	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
33	Pavement marking and signage - 6 in.double yellow	500	linear foot	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	
34	Pavement marking and signage - 6 in. Single Yellow	500	linear foot	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
35	Pavement marking and signage - 6 in Single White	500	linear foot	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
36	Pavement marking and signage - 8 in Single Yellow	500	linear foot	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	
37	Pavement marking and signage - 12 in. Single White	500	linear foot	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.90	\$1,950.00	
38	Pavement marking and signage - 18 in. Single White	500	linear foot	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.20	\$2,100.00	
39	Pavement marking and signage - 24 in. Stop Bar	500	linear foot	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	
40	Painted Handicapped Stalls	10	each	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	
41	Symbol Pavement Markings	10	each	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00	
42	Pavement marking and signage - R.P.Ms	50	each	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.90	\$445.00	
43	Tree grate	50	each	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	
44	Root barrier - 12 in.	5000	linear foot	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$16.85	\$84,250.00	
45	Root barrier- 24 in.	2000	linear foot	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	
46	Root barrier - 12 in. century	5000	linear foot	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$14.50	\$72,500.00	
47	Concrete grinding	250	each	\$400.00	\$100,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	
48	Signs - New	10	each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$519.00	\$5,190.00	
49	Signs - Remove and Relocate	20	each	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$305.00	\$6,100.00	
50	Utility Adjustment - Valve Box	100	each	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	
51	Utility adjustment - Sewer Clean Out Cover	100	each	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	
52	Utility Adjustment - Drainage Inlet Frame	10	each	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	
53	Utility Adjustment - Top Slabs	10	each	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	
54	Pressure clean - Paver Brick or Block	500	square foot	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
55	Pressure Clean - Concrete	500	square foot	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	
56	Tree grate	50	each	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$90,000.00	
57	Sod - Bahia	1000	square yard	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$6.70	\$6,700.00	
58	Sod - Floratam	2000	square yard	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$7.70	\$15,400.00	

TOTAL \$4,240,500.00 \$5,363,502.50

EPLS Check

Yes

Yes